N18000013038

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

N. SAMS

DEC 1 4 2018



900321440749

12/11/18--01003--004 **70.00

IEC 11 PH 3: 32

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Church of Grace, Inc.				
	(PROPOSED COR	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)			
Enclosed is an o	original and one (1) copy of the A	rticles of Incorporation and	i a check for :		
_					
≌ \$70.0	□ \$78.7 5	□\$78.7 5	□ \$87.50		
Filing Fe	•	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,		
	Certificate of	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy		
	Status		& Certificate		
		ADDITIONAL CO	DPY REQUIRED		
		 			
п	FROM: Church of Grace	o r			
	ROW. Church of Grace	Name (Printed or typed)	_		
	6.3 6. 17. b. 11.6	S			
	5137 Kirkwall C		-		
		Address			
Melbourne, FL 32940			•		
City, State & Zip					
214 661 4667					
	214-551-4657 Daytime Telephone number				
Daytine Telephone funtoer					
	voltania.	Chashanle	s@yahoo.com		
	E-mail address: (to be used for	or future annual report notification			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

RTICLE I NAME ne name of the corporation shall be: RTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	Church of Grace, Inc.		18 C
Principal <u>street</u> address:5137 Kirkwall Circle		Mailing address, if different is:	11.030
Melbourne, FL 32940			
		요 	∷ 32

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The Corporation shall be a non-profit corporation.

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in such religious activities as may qualify for exemption from federal income tax as described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The corporation is organized and operated to provide fellowship to those of like faith by way of weekly gatherings.

ARTICLE IV DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provision for the payment of all of the liabilities of the Corporation, dispose of all its assets exclusively for the purposes of the Corporation in such a manner, or to such organization(s) organized and operated exclusively for charitable, educational, religious or scientific purpose as shall at the time qualify as an exempt organization under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE V MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Per Bylaws

ARTICLE VI INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title:	Doug Eccles, Chairman	_ Name and Title:	Charles Shanks, Vice Chairman/Treasurer
Address	3410 Tabitha Court	_ Address:	5137 Kirkwall Cir
-	Melbourne, FL 32934	<u>. </u>	Melbourne, FL 32940
Name and Title:	Colby Montgomery, Secretary	_ Name and Title:	Mark Shanks, Director
Address _	3485 Tubitha Court	_ Address:	5117 Kirkwall Cir
-	Melbourne, FL 32934		Melbourne, FL 32940
Name and Title:	Kevin Tucek, Director	- _ Name and Title:	
Address _	1936 Blue Ridge Ave	_ Address:	
-	Melbourne, FL 32935		
_			

Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
				
		<u> </u>		
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> prida street address (P.O. Box NOT	acceptable) of the registered agent is	•	
<u> </u>		acceptable, or the registered agont is	•	
Name:	Charles Shanks			
Address:	5137 Kirkwall Circle			; <u>-</u>
	Melbourne, FL 32940			OIO
	MICARROR (TAR			-
•	INCORPORATOR Iress of the Incorporator is:			PH
	Charles Shanks		•	도:
Name:				చు
Address:	5137 Kirkwall Circle		1. P	V
	Melbourne, FL 32940			
ARTICLE IX E	FFECTIVE DATE:			
Effective date, if o	other than the date of filing: ite is listed, the date must be specifi	(OPTION	AL) vs prior or 90 days after th	re filing.)
(11 MII ellective da	ite is listed, the date most be specifi	C 4111 (411110) DE 11101 C 11110 1111 1111 1111	, a prior di 7d da jo dillo	
Note: If the date i	inserted in this block does not meet the ive date on the Department of State's	e applicable statutory filing requirem records.	ents, this date will not be lis	sted as the
Having been nam certificate, Lam fa	ned as registered agent to accept serv nmiliar with and accept the appointme	vice of process for the above stated o ent as registered agent and agree to a	corporation at the place des ct in this capacity	signated in this
\times ($\frac{1}{2}$)	alo. Chanlo		10/23/1	8
<u></u>	Required Signature of Regist	ered Agent	Date	
	ment and affirm that the facts stated to State constitutes a third degree fel			l in a documen
			-11	
XIM	Required Signature of In		12/1/18	
_	Required Signature of the	neorporator	Date	